9
9
)-(

romi <b>r 10-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05)	2-17-2006 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	d States Patent and Trademark Office
1	03179309
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jens Ole Sorensen	Name: Soren Christian Sorensen
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X I	No.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 13404 Kibbings Bood
Execution Date(s) February 10, 2006	35
✓ Assignment	City: San Diego
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Jan biego
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U. S. A. Zip:92130
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
Additional numbers	attached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Edward W. Callan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	_
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3830 Valley Centre Drive,	_
No. 705, PMB 452	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip:92130	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 858-259-5533	
	h Donosit Account Number
Fax Number: 858-259-5537	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 858-259-5537 Email Address: ecallan1@san.rr.com	b. Deposit Account Number
	- 82/16/2006 LMUELLER 00000154 11351695 Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Edward W. Callan Name of Person Signing

2

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

## ASSIGNMENT

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, Jens Ole Sorensen, PO Box 977, Rancho Santa Fe, California 92067, USA, do sell, assign, transfer and set over onto Soren Christian Sorensen, of 13404 Kibbings Road, San Diego, California 92130, his successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to Injection Molded Toy Building Element and the application for United States patent therefor, executed by me on even date herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof. and all divisions and continuations thereof including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent, which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said trust, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in keeping with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jens Ole Sorensen has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date set forth below.

Dated February 10 - 2006 Jens Cla Some

PATENT REEL: 017563 FRAME: 0542